ADDENDUM
REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

PURCHASING OFFICE
CITY OF AUSTIN, TEXAS

RFP No.: EAG0103 Addendum No: 1

Date of Addendum: November 9, 2011

1.0

2.0

3.0

This addendum is incorporating the following questions and answers and clarifications to the
above-referenced RFP.

The following questions were posed by one or more Vendors in writing.

1. Q: In section 0500, Scope of Work, under 5.C.3, it states that the bidder shall submit a
copy of their current City of Austin Wrecker Permit with their proposal. This permit no
longer exists. Please confirm.

A: Thatis correct. The City of Austin Wrecker Permit no longer exists and therefore is no
longer required to be submitted with the proposal.

2. Q: In section 0500, Scope of Work, under 3.A.3, it references Chapter 643 of the Texas
Transportation Code. Chapter 643 has since been replaced. Please clarify.
A: Chapter 643 of the Transportation Code has been replaced by Chapter 2308 of the
Texas Occupations Code. Please use Chapter 2308 instead of Chapter 643.

Section 0500 — Scope of Work: Page 4; section B, first paragraph - “No storage fees may
accrue until the 25th hour after impoundment. Contractor shall not charge a fee, or assess a
fee for a service, which is inconsistent with guidelines established in the Storage Facility Act
(Texas Occupation Code, Chapter 2303), or Rules and Regulations Relating to Vehicle Storage
Facilities; Tex. Administrative Code, Section 16 Part 4 Chapter 85 and 86.” is hereby
CHANGED IN ITS ENTIRETY to “No storage fees may accrue beyond what is specifically
allowed under state law Texas Occupation code Chapter 2303 and 2308 and/or Rules and
regulations Relating to Vehicle Storage Facilities; Texas Administrative Code, Section 16 Part
4, Chapter 85 and 86."

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIQNS REMAIN THE SAME.

APPROVED BY: 11/9/11

Erin , Buyex| Date
Purchasing Office

ACKNOWLEDGED BY:



Vendor Name Authorized Signature Date

RETURN A COPY OF THIS ADDENDUM
to the Purchasing Office, City of Austin, Texas with your proposal.
Failure to do so may constitute grounds for rejection of your offer.
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